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Name  Race  Class 

CONDEX

INT CHA

Weapons / Equipment / Notes

GP:

CP:

PP:

AC

SP:

STR

Bonus

Bonus

Bonus

BonusBonus

Armor Class is

Base 10 +

Dex Bonus +
DR (Damage Reduction) is based on character Armor DR value.
DR reduces all damage except poison, disease, suffocation, or mind.

Bonus

DEX Quick

CON Tough

WIS Mind

Current / DEX Bonus

Current / CON Bonus

Current / WIS Bonus

Save Rolls

Level  XP   /   

DR

HP
Armor Type

Shield 

WIS

Shield

Money

Intelligence

ConstitutionDexterityStrength

Wisdom Charisma

Current value for level 1 is 15
-1 per level i.e. 5th level is 11

Ability + bonus for CON, DEX, 
and WIS subtracts from Current

Race Ability Background Appearance

Default Class Abilities

Level-Up Bonuses
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OD Character Sheet

Spells

No more than 2 magical effects (spells or items) apply to the same destination. A destination is a  stat, ability, skill, actions, resources, equipment, etc. If any single modifier is +3 or greater, 
then only that greatest magic/spell modifier applies. No additional stacking occurs for that destination stat. Stacking does not exist for any magic/spell that is +3 or greater.
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	Name: Aereth
	Race: Elf
	Class: Wizard
	STR: 8
	DEX: 16
	INT: 16
	WIS: 11
	SP: 117
	STRB: -1
	DEXB: +3
	INTB: +3
	WISB: +1
	CP: 
	BP: 
	ArmorType: Robe
	ShieldType: No
	SaveDefault1: 15
	DexBonusSave: +3
	ConBonusSave: +2
	WisBonusSave: +1
	SaveDefault2: 15
	SaveDefault3: 15
	Spell1: 
	0: 
	0: Beguile
	1: Glow Orb

	1: 
	0: Guided Arcana
	1: Lethargic

	2: 
	0: Mage Shielding
	1: Mage's Reach

	3: 
	0: Mistcall
	1: Moonlight Mark

	4: 
	0: Mystic Bolt
	1: Roobind

	5: 
	0: Sense Arcana
	1: Slipfield

	6: 
	1: Storm Pulse
	0: Soft Descent

	7: 
	1: Ward of Deflection
	0: Tongue of Concord

	8: 
	1: 
	0: 

	9: 
	0: 
	1: 

	10: 
	0: 
	1: 

	11: 
	0: 
	1: 

	12: 
	0: 
	1: 

	13: 
	0: 
	1: 

	14: 
	0: 
	1: 

	15: 
	0: 
	1: 

	16: 
	0: 
	1: 

	17: 
	0: 
	1: 

	18: 
	0: 
	1: 

	19: 
	0: 
	1: 

	20: 
	0: 
	1: 

	21: 
	0: 
	1: 

	22: 
	0: 
	1: 

	23: 
	0: 
	1: 

	24: 
	0: 
	1: 

	25: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 




	Text1: 
	0: Staff 1d4 (2 handed)
	1: Obsidian Dagger 1d4
	2: Robe
	3: Staff
	4: Backpack
	5: Waterskin
	6: Rations (1 week)
	7: Bedroll
	8: Tinder box
	10: Oil flasks x 4
	11: Sack, small
	12: Leather case (spellbook)
	13: Ink and quill
	9: Lantern

	Text2: 
	0: parchment (5 sheets)
	1: Caltrops
	2: Potion flask (empty)
	3: Belt
	4: Hat
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	RaceAbility: Fey Grace: +1 AC when wearing no armor or light armor (padded, leather, studded).
	Physical: Tall slender elf with long silver hair, ink-stained fingers.
	DefaultClassAbilities: Arcane Focus
Ritual Casting
Arcane Overload
	levelup1: 
	GP: 
	HP: 5
	AC: 14
	CONB: +2
	CHAB: +1
	Background: Apprentice scholar who left the academy seeking real-world magical knowledge.
	CON: 14
	CHA: 11
	Level: 1
	DR: 0
	levelup1z: 
	levelup1ab: Arcane Veil
	levelup1qz: 
	levelup1ac: 
	levelup1de: 
	levelup1pp: 


